

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-25-2019

State v. Elizarraraz Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46106

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Elizarraraz Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46106" (2019). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7626.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7626

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	NO. 46106-2018
)	
v.)	ADA COUNTY NO. CR-FE-2012-13853
)	
ROBERT CHARLES)	REPLY BRIEF
ELIZARRARAZ,)	
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
_____)	

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

HONORABLE SAMUEL A. HOAGLAND
District Judge

ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #6555

BEN P. MCGREEVY
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #8712
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The District Court Erred When It Determined It Had The Authority To Extend The No Contact Order	3
A. Introduction	3
B. The Plain Language Of Idaho Criminal Rule 46.2(b) Does Not Authorize A District Court To Extend The Duration Of A No Contact Order	3
C. The Plain Language Interpretation Of Rule 46.2(b) Would Not Produce An Absurd Result.....	6
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Amended The No Contact Order By Extending The Order’s Duration.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Diefenbach v. Holmberg, 26 P.3d 1186 (Ariz. Ct. App. 2001)4, 5

In re Adams, 543 N.E.2d 797 (Ohio 1989).....4

In re Marriage of Waldren, 171 P.3d 1214 (Ariz. 2007).....5

Kimble v. Kimble, 780 N.E.2d 273 (Ohio 2002).....4, 5

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....7

Obendorf v. Terra Hug Spray Co., 145 Idaho 892 (2008)3, 4, 6

Smith v. Ray, 72 N.E.2d 921 (Ohio Ct. App. 1947).....4

State v. Castro, 145 Idaho 173 (2008)6

State v. Cobler, 148 Idaho 769 (2010)6

Statutes

I.C. § 39-6404.....6

Rules

I.C.R. 46.2 1, 3, 6, 7

Additional Authorities

Black’s Law Dictionary (10th ed. 2014).....3, 6
